
Page 1 to 24

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006329-2022 

Contract

National Procurement for HIV and Preventative
Treatments

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006329

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02beca  

Published 8 March 2022, 3:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

Skipton House, 80 London Road

London

SE1 6LH

Contact

Mary-Jo Pryor

Email

mary-jo.pryor@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006329-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006329-2022
mailto:mary-jo.pryor@nhs.net


Page 2 to 24

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://www.england.nhs.uk//


Page 3 to 24

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Procurement for HIV and Preventative Treatments

Reference number

CMD/SCM/MJP/2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

National Procurement for HIV and Preventative Treatments

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £270,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33690000 - Various medicinal products

33690000 - Various medicinal products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 24

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

National Procurement for HIV and Preventative Treatments

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 24

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-014167

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/014167-2021


Page 6 to 24

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gilead Sciences Limited

280 High Holborn London WC1V7EE

London

WC1V7EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 7 to 24

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Merck Sharpe and Dohme (UK) Limited

120 Moorgate, London EC2M 6UR

London

EC2M 6UR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 8 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Janssen-Cilag Ltd

50-100 Holmers Farm Way High Wycombe HP12 4DP

High Wycombe

HP12 4DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 9 to 24

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Amarox Limited

Congress House 14 Lyon Road, Harrow HA1 2EN

Harrow



Page 10 to 24

HA1 2EN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 



Page 11 to 24

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tillomed Laboratories ltd

220 Butterfield Great Marlings Luton LU2 8DL

Great Marlings

LU2 8DL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 12 to 24

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Europe Limited

Building 2, Croxley Park, Watford WD18 8YA

Watford

WD18 8YA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 13 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Macleods Pharma UK Limited

Wynyard Park House, Wynyard Avenue, Billingham, TS22 5TB

Billingham

TS22 5TB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 14 to 24

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ViiV Healthcare

980 Great West Road Brentford Middlesex TW8 9GS

Brentford

TW8 9GS



Page 15 to 24

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 16 to 24

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbvie Ltd

Abbvie House, Vanwall Business Park, Vanwall Road, Maidenhead Berks SL6 4UB

Maidenhead

SL6 4UB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 



Page 17 to 24

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mylan

Viatris Building 4, Trident Place Mosquito Way Hatfield Herts AL10 9UL

Hatfield

AL10 9UL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 18 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mawdsley-Brooks and Co Ltd

Number Three, South Langworthy Road Salford M50 2PW

Salford

M50 2PW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 19 to 24

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lupin Healthcare (UK) Limited

The Urban Building, Second Floor 3-9 Albert Street Slough Berkshire SL1 2BE

Slough

SL1 2BE



Page 20 to 24

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 21 to 24

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Teva UK Limited

Ridings Point, Castleford, WF10 5HX

Castleford

WF10 5HX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 



Page 22 to 24

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dr.Reddy's Laboratories (UK) Limited

6 Riverview road Beverley HU17 0LD

Beverley

HU17 0LD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 23 to 24

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 18 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 18 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Zentiva Pharma UK Ltd

12 New Fetter Lane, London EC4A 1

London

EC4A 1

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 24 to 24

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £270,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T00:10:37+0100
	TCPDF




